## de volksbank

### Press release

Utrecht, the Netherlands, 12 December 2023

# De Volksbank takes note of outcome 2023 EU-wide Transparency Exercise

De Volksbank N.V. notes the announcements made today by the European Banking Authority and the European Central Bank regarding the information of the 2023 EU-wide Transparency Exercise and fulfilment of the EBA Board of Supervisors' decision.

#### **Background EU-wide Transparency Exercise**

The EBA Board of Supervisors approved the package for the EU-wide Transparency Exercise, which since 2016 is performed on an annual basis and published along with the Risk Assessment Report (RAR). The annual transparency exercise will be based solely on COREP/FINREP data on the form and scope to assure a sufficient and appropriate level of information to market participants.

The templates were centrally filled in by the EBA and sent afterwards for verification by banks and supervisors. Banks had the chance to correct any errors detected and to resubmit correct data through the regular supervisory reporting channels, and to add specific information as required to further clarify individual data.

The outcome of the EU-wide Transparency Exercise can be downloaded on the EBA website.

#### FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

#### Corporate Communications

Harmen van der Schoor harmen.vanderschoor@devolksbank.nl +31 (0)6 - 10 11 73 63

Daphne Andriesse daphne.andriesse@devolksbank.nl +31 (0)6 - 30 21 49 52

#### **Investor Relations**

Jacob Bosscha jacob.bosscha@devolksbank.nl +31 (0)6 - 41 47 03 06

Davey Hak davey.hak@devolksbank.nl +31 (0)6 - 53 92 64 58







## de volksbank

#### ABOUT DE VOLKSBANK N.V.

De Volksbank is the organisation behind SNS, ASN Bank, RegioBank and BLG Wonen and the driving force in the background that develops banking products, processes and systems based on human needs. By banking with a human touch, together we contribute to a financially healthy life for everyone in the Netherlands. ASN Bank encourages sustainable progress, BLG Wonen makes good housing accessible to everyone, RegioBank is committed to quality of life in communities, and SNS has a focus on people. De Volksbank is located in Utrecht, the Netherlands. More information: www.devolksbank.nl.

#### **DISCLAIMER**

This press release contains only factual information and should not be regarded as an opinion or recommendation concerning the purchase or sale of securities issued by de Volksbank N.V. This press release does not contain any value judgement or predictions with respect to the financial performance of de Volksbank N.V. If you do not want to receive any press releases from de Volksbank N.V., please send an email to <a href="mailto:communicatie@devolksbank.nl">communicatie@devolksbank.nl</a>.